The City Council hereby approves the agreement as presented between the 
City of Manteca and the San Joaquin County Office of Education (dba) 
Greater Valley Conservation Corps for Weed Abatement Services for City-
owned properties for $120,000 annually and at not-to-exceed amount of 
three hundred and sixty thousand dollars ($360,000) over a three year 
period subject to annual budget appropriations. 

3. The City Manager is hereby authorized to approve and execute all change 
orders or other amendments provided the total compensation does not 
exceed the authorized amount 

4.